Version 1.0
Published December 2021
Copyright©2021 ASRock INC. All rights reserved.
Copyright Notice:
No part of this documentation may be reproduced, transcribed, transmitted, or
translated in any language, in any form or by any means, except duplication of
documentation by the purchaser for backup purpose, without written consent of
ASRock Inc.

(Product Name)
 X370M   / ASRock
(Model Designation / Trade Name)
ASRock Incorporation
(Manufacturer Name)
2F., No.37, Sec. 2, Jhongyang S. Rd., Beitou District, Taipei City 112, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
(Manufacturer Address)
ASRock EUROPE B.V.
(Company Name)
Bijsterhuizen 1111 6546 AR Nijmegen The Netherlands
(Company Address)
Person responsible for making this declaration:
(Name, Surname)
A.V.P
(Position / Title)
January 7, 2022
(Date)
P/N: 15G062345000AK V1.0
EMC Directive - 2014/30/EU
■ EN 55032:2015/A11:2020
■ EN 61000-3-2:2014
■ EN 61000-3-3:2013
Low Voltage Directive - 2014/35/EU
□ EN 62368-1:2014
□ EN 62368-1:2014/A11:2017
RoHS Directive - 2011/65/EU
■ (EU) 2015/863                                                                   □ EN 50581:2012
CE marking
■ EN 55024:2010/A1:2015
□ EN 55035:2017/A11:2020
■ EN 61000-4-2:2009
■ EN 61000-4-3:2006/A1:2008/A2:2010
■ EN 61000-4-4:2012
■ EN 61000-4-5:2014/A1:2017
■ EN 61000-4-6:2014/AC:2015
■ EN 61000-4-8:2010
■ EN 61000-4-11:2004/A1:2017
 (EU conformity marking)